

**LIST OF NOTICES TO MARINERS 2019**

**ATL 109 — GULF OF ST. LAWRENCE (NORTHEAST PORTION),  
FIRST EDITION, 2006**

Chapter 1 — Paragraph 40, after “boat ramp.”

Insert: Starboard and port hand light **buoys** XM6 (235.8) and XM5 (235.7) are moored close north of the floating wharves and boat ramp.

(N2019-03.3)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 04/19)**

Chapter 2 — In the vicinity of paragraph 60

Delete the photograph of **VIEUX-FORT** (2000) and replace it with the new **VIEUX-FORT** (2017) photograph provided in **Section 4** of this Monthly Edition.

(Q2018-003.1)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 02/19)**

Chapter 2 — Paragraph 81, after “There are rocks”

Insert: , one with a depth of 2 feet (0.6 m),

(Q2019-007.1)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 03/19)**

Chapter 2 — Paragraph 96

Delete: 6 feet (1.8 m)

Replace by: 2.6 feet (0.8 m)

(Q2018-069.1)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 01/19)**

Chapter 2 — After paragraph 114

Insert: <sup>114.1</sup> **Caution.** — A rock with a depth of 31 feet (9.4 m) lies 3.2 miles SSE of **Île du Bord** (51°02'N, 58°32.6'W).

(Q2019-007.2)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 03/19)**

Chapter 2 — Adjacent to paragraph 114.1, add a caution pictograph.

(Q2019-007.3)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 03/19)**

Chapter 2 — After paragraph 115

Insert: <sup>115.1</sup> **Caution.** — A rock with a depth of 0.6 foot (0.2 m) lies 0.6 mile SE of **Îles aux Renards**.

(Q2019-007.5)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 03/19)**

Chapter 2 — Adjacent to paragraph 115.1, add a caution pictograph.

(Q2019-007.6)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 03/19)**

**LIST OF NOTICES TO MARINERS 2019**

**ATL 109 — GULF OF ST. LAWRENCE (NORTHEAST PORTION),  
FIRST EDITION, 2006**

Chapter 2 — Paragraph 123  
Delete: 420 feet (128 m)  
Replace by: 481 feet (146.5 m)

(Q2019-001.1)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 02/19)**

Chapter 3 — Paragraph 145, last line  
Add: A rock, drying 6 feet (1.8 m), is located about  
0.6 mile ENE of Western Head.

(N2019-03.4)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 04/19)**

Chapter 3 — Adjacent to paragraph 145, add a caution pictograph.

(N2019-03.5)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 04/19)**

Chapter 4 — Paragraph 4, last line  
Add: A drying rock dangerous to navigation is charted  
about 0.5 mile WSW of North Head; **caution** is  
advised.

(N2019-03.6)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 04/19)**

Chapter 4 — Adjacent to paragraph 4, add a caution pictograph.

(N2019-03.7)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 04/19)**

INDEX — After “Bonne-Espérance, Île de, C2/P43” (Print-on-Demand Version)  
Insert: Bord, Île du, C2/P114.1

(Q2019-007.4)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 03/19)**

INDEX — After “Bonne-Espérance, Île de, 33” (2006 Print Version)  
Insert: Bord, Île du, 38

(Q2019-007.4)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 03/19)**

INDEX — After “Reefs Harbour, C3/P37” (Print-on-Demand Version)  
Insert: Renards, Îles aux, C2/P115.1

(Q2019-007.7)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 03/19)**

INDEX — After “Reefs Harbour, 54” (2006 Print Version)  
Insert: Renards, Îles aux, 38

(Q2019-007.7)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 03/19)**